
31701  

RESOLUTION NO. 31701 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR CONTRACT NO. S-20-012-101 
WITH WOOLPERT, INC. TO CONTINUE PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA/HAMILTON 
COUNTY WATER QUALITY MONITORING PROJECT FOR 
THE NEXT THREE (3) YEARS, TO INCREASE FUNDING IN 
THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($300,000.00), FOR A TOTAL PROJECT COST FOR THE CITY 
OF CHATTANOOGA NOT TO EXCEED FIVE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($585,000.00). 
______________________________________________________ 

 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public 

Works to approve Change Order No. 1 for Contract No. S-20-012-101 with Woolpert, Inc. to 

continue professional services for the City of Chattanooga/Hamilton County Water Quality 

Monitoring Project for the next three (3) years, to increase funding in the amount of $300,000.00, 

for a total project cost for the City of Chattanooga not to exceed $585,000.00.   

ADOPTED: July 18, 2023 

/mem 

 


